## Stephen J. Scott

Occupant Name: Stephen J. Scott

Location: Section 3, Lot 20

Date of Birth: 5/21/1945

Date of Death: 7/12/2006

Date of Burial: 7/19/2006

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: John Scott

Multiple Occupants: Yes

Comment:

## Stephen J. Scott

May 21, 1945 - July 12, 2006

Stephen J. Scott, 61, of Edinburgh and formerly of Brownstown, died Wednesday, July 12, 2006, at his residence.

At one time, he worked as an audio technician for a gospel recording company in Oklahoma and he had worked various other jobs as his health allowed.

Born May 21, 1945, in Seymour, he was a son of John A. and Ursula Fields Scott, both of whom preceded him in death.

Survivors include a broth-

er, Dennis F. Scott, Fairfax, Va.; a nephew, Dennis Scott Jr.; and several friends.

Mr. Scott's ashes will be buried at Fairview Cemetery in Brownstown at 10 a.m. Wednesday.

A public memorial service will be held at the cemetery in a few weeks. Those arrangements are incomplete at this time.

Winklepleck-Weesner Funeral Home, Brownstown, is in charge of arrangements.

